City of Blaine Request for Council Action Meeting Date: September 23, 2019

Subject: Resolution 1773-19, Closing CED Change Fund			
Department: City Manager		Prepared By:	
			(Digital Signature)
Agenda Location:	🔀 Consent Agenda	Council Action	Unfinished Business
Attachments: 1. Resolution 1773-19, Repealing Resolution 1133-96			
Economic Developme	nt Department (now Cor	mmunity Development Se	ng a change fund for Community rvices Department) in the ined that the fund should be
Budget Implications:	Current Budget	New Budget Reques	t 🛛 Non-Budgetary
The petty cash fund is fund.	part of the general fund	l and the budget will not b	e affected by closing the change
Recommendation: Staff recommends that City Council adopt resolution 1773-19, repealing Resolution 1133-96 and closing the Community Development Change fund of \$25.			
Reviewed By:			
City Manager	Finance D		_ City Clerk
(Digita	I Signature)	(Digital Signature)	(Digital Signature)

RESOLUTION 1773-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLAINE, WASHINGTON REPEALING RESOLUTION 1133-96 AND CLOSING THE COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CHANGE FUND OF \$25

WHEREAS, the Community Economic Development Department had change fund of \$25 set up by Resolution 1133-96 in 1996; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Community Economic Development Department has no further use of the change fund; and

WHEREAS, the City will close the fund and receipt the \$25 to the General Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Blaine, Washington, repeals Resolution 1133-96 and closes this change fund.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLAINE, WASHINGTON, and approved by the Mayor on this 23rd day of September, 2019.

Bonnie Onyon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Samuel Crawford, City Clerk